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Manners R Pro

User Manual

Thank you for choosing Vapefly!

Please read this manual carefully to ensure proper
use. For additional information regarding this product
or its use, please consult your local Vapefly retailer or
visit our website: www.vapefly.com.

Size: 116.1x21.8mm

Max output power: 30W
Battery: built-in 1100mAh
Cartridge: 2ml

Replace cartridge:

0.6ohm, KA1 (pre-installed)
0.4ohm, KA1

0.8ohm, KA1

1.2ohm, KA1

1*Manners R Pro battery

1* Manners R Pro cartridge 0.6ohm
1* Manners R Pro cartridge 0.8ohm
1* Type-C cable

1* User manual

lllustrat

1.Drip tip 6.Fire button
2.Filling port 7.Airflow control
3.Cartridge 8.Type-C port

4 Battery 9.Led light
5.Screen

Instructions

1.Power on / off: click the fire button 5 times in 2 seconds.

2.Vaping: there are 2 ways to vape with the Manners R Pro,
auto-draw and fire button. The device will stop working when vaping
over 8 seconds.

3.Replace the cartridge: take out the old cartridge and insert the new
cartridge .

Tips: Please wait 5 minutes for the ejuice to soak into the coil
completely.

4.Ejuice filling : Slide and fill the ejuice from the filling hole.

5.Adjust output power: click the fire button 3 times in 2 seconds to
enter output power adjustment. Press and hold the fire button to
adjust the output power from 5W to 30W.

0.40hm 0.60hm 0.8ohm 1.20hm
Best Power 25W 20w 14W 100w
Compatible Manners R Pro | Manners RPro | Manners R Pro | Manners R Pro
Products Manners R Manners R Manners R

6.Led light setting: Click the fire button twice contentiously to set
different led light effect.

7.Lock / unlock fire button: Click the fire button 4 times continuously
to lock / unlock the fire button, when locked users can’t vape by
press the fire button, but still can adjust the output power.

Over-voltage protection
Over-discharge protection
Overcharge protection
Short circuit protection

8s cutoff protection

Over temperature protection

Z3X:
ML 80gHE L

JmmR~ 0 L126XWe0mm

+ .,
A 2.

a. ACXNmEEN, % 5%], 36P

Spécifications

Taille : 116,1x21,8 mm

Puissance de sortie maximale : 30W
Batterie : intégrée 1100 mAh
Cartouche : 2 ml

Cartouche :

0,6 ohm, KA1 (préinstallée)

0,4 ohm, KA1

0,8 ohm, KA1

1,2 ohm, KA1

1* Batterie Manners R Pro

1* Cartouche Manners R Pro 0,6 ohm
1* Cartouche Manners R Pro 0,8 ohm
1* Cable Type-C

1* Manuel d'utilisation

French
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lllustra

1.Embout goutte-a-goutte 6.Bouton d'allumage
7.Contréle du flux d'air
8.Port Type-C
9.Lumiére LED

2.Port de remplissage
3.Cartouche

4 .Batterie

5.Ecran

French
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Instructions

1.Allumer / éteindre : cliquez cinq fois sur le bouton d'allumage en 2
secondes.

2.Vapotage : il existe 2 fagons de vapoter avec le Manners R Pro, le
tirage automatique et le bouton d'allumage. L'appareil s'arrétera de
fonctionner aprés 8 secondes de vapotage.

3.Remplacer la cartouche : retirez I'ancienne cartouche et insérez la
nouvelle.

Astuce : veuillez attendre 5 minutes pour que I'e-liquide s'imbibe
complétement dans la résistance.

4 .Remplissage de I'e-liquide : faites glisser et remplissez I'e-liquide
par le trou de remplissage.

5.Ajuster la puissance de sortie : cliquez trois fois sur le bouton
d'allumage en 2 secondes pour entrer dans le réglage de la
puissance de sortie. Maintenez le bouton d'allumage enfoncé pour
ajuster la puissance de sortie de 5W a 30W.

0.40hm 0.60hm 0.80hm 1.20hm

Best Power 25W 20w 14W 10w

Compatible Manners R Pro | Manners RPro | MannersRPro | Manners R Pro
Products Manners R Manners R Manners R

French
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6.Réglage de la lumiére LED : cliquez deux fois de suite sur le
bouton d'allumage pour régler les différents effets lumineux LED.

7 Verrouiller / déverrouiller le bouton d'allumage : cliquez quatre fois
de suite sur le bouton d'allumage pour verrouiller / déverrouiller le
bouton d'allumage. Lorsqu'il est verrouillé, les utilisateurs ne peuvent
pas vapoter en appuyant sur le bouton d'allumage, mais peuvent
toujours ajuster la puissance de sortie.

Protection contre les surtensions
Protection contre la décharge excessive
Protection contre la surcharge
Protection contre les courts-circuits
Protection de coupure de 8 secondes
Protection contre la surchauffe

French
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lllustrati 6.LED-Lichteinstellung: Klicken Sie zweimal nacheinander auf die
Feuertaste, um verschiedene LED-Lichteffekte einzustellen.

. - . . . . 7 Feuertaste sperren/entsperren: Klicken Sie viermal hintereinander
GroRe: 116,1 x 21,8 mm 1.Driptip 6.Feuerknopf ; Elnl(/Ausfschallen. Klicken Sie 5 Mal in 2 Sekunden auf den auf die Feuertaste, um die Feuertasts zu sperrenventsperren. Wenn
Maximale Ausgangsleistung: 30 W 2. Einfllléffnung 7. Airflow Zegzrm;?epn'_ Es gibt zwei Méglichksiten, mit dem Manners R Pro zu die Sperre gesperrt ist, konnen Benutzer nicht durch Driicken der
Batterie: eingebaut 1100 mAh 3.Pod 8.Typ-C-Anschluss dampfen: automatischer Zug und Feuerknopf. Das Gerat funktioniert Feuertaste dampfen, aber dennoch die Ausgangsleistung anpassen.
Fassungsvermogen: 2 ml 4 Batterie 9.LED-Licht nicht mehr, wenn langer als 8 Sekunden gedampft wird.

Pod:

0,6-Ohm, KA1 (vorinstalliert),
0,4-Ohm, KA1,

0,8-Ohm, KA1,

1,2-Ohm, KA1

Inhalt

1* Manners R Pro Akku

1* Manners R Pro Pod 0,6 Ohm
1* Manners R Pro Pod 0,8 Ohm
1* Typ-C-Kabel

5.Display

3. Ersetzen Sie die Pod: Nehmen Sie die alte Pod heraus und setzen
Sie die neue Pod ein.

Tipps: Bitte warten Sie 5 Minuten, bis das Liquid vollstindig in den
Coil eingedrungen ist.

4. Liquid-Fillung: Schieben und fiillen Sie das Liquid in die
Einfiilléffnung ein.

5. Ausgangsleistung anpassen: Klicken Sie innerhalb von 2
Sekunden dreimal auf die Feuertaste, um die Ausgangsleistungsein-
stellung aufzurufen. Halten Sie die Feuertaste gedriickt, um die
Ausgangsleistung von 5 W auf 30 W einzustellen.

Schutz

men

Uberspannungsschutz
Tiefenentladungsschutz
Uberladeschutz
Kurzschlussschutz

8s Abschaltschutz
Uberhitzungsschutz

Dimensioni: 116,1x21,8 mm
Potenza massima in uscita: 30 W
Batteria: integrata da 1100 mAh

lllustrazione

1.Punta a goccia
2.Porta di riempimento
3.Cartuccia

6.Pulsante di fuoco
7.Controllo del flusso d'aria
8.Porta di tipo C

Istruzioni

1. Accensione/spegnimento: fare clic sul pulsante di fuoco 5 volte in
2 secondi.

2.Vaping: ci sono 2 modi per svapare con Manners R Pro, tiro
automatico e pulsante di fuoco. Il dispositivo smettera di funzionare

6. Impostazione della luce LED: fare clic due volte ininterrottamente
sul pulsante di accensione per impostare diversi effetti di luce LED.
7 .Blocca/sblocca pulsante di fuoco: fare clic sul pulsante di fuoco 4
volte consecutive per bloccare/sbloccare il pulsante di fuoco, quando
gli utenti bloccati non possono svapare premendo il pulsante di
fuoco, ma possono comunque regolare la potenza di uscita.

1* Benutzerhandbuch 0.40hm 0.60hm 0.80hm 1.20hm
Stérkste Kraft 25W 20w 14W 10w
Kompatible Manners R pro | Manners RPro. [ Manners RPro | Manners R Pro
Produkte Manners R Manners R Manners R
German German German German
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Navod k p f 6. Nastaveni LED podsviceni: Pro nastaveni riznych efektd led
podsviceni dvakrat zbézné kliknéte na tladitko fire.

. . i . o . P . s - 7. Tlacitko pro uzaméeni / odemceni fire: Pokud je tlacitko
Velikost: 116,1x21,8 mm 1.Drip tip 6.Fire tlacitko W'Zkap”d““ / vypnuti: kiiknéte na zhavicf lacitko Skrat béhem 2 uzaméeno, uZivatelé nemohou vapovat stisknutim tlagitka, ale stale
Maximalni vystupni vykon: 30 W 2.Plnici otvor 7.0vladani airflow sekund. - R . mohou nastavit vystupni vykon.

- L. . 2. Vapovani: s Manners R Pro mlzete vapovat dvéma zpusoby,
Baterie: vestavéna 1100mAh 3.Cartridge 8.Port typu C automatickym potahovanim a tlagitkem fire. Zafizeni prestane zhavit,
Cartridge: 2ml 4 Baterie 9.Led indikace kdyZ vapujete déle nez 8 sekund.

Cartridge: 5.Displej 3. Vyména cartridge: Vyjméte starou cartridge a vlozte novou

0,6ohm, KA1 (pfedinstalovana)
0,40hm, KA1
0,8ohm, KA1
1,2ohm, KA1

Obs

Obsahuje:

1* Manners R Pro

1* Manners R Pro cartridge 0,6ohm
1* Manners R Pro cartridge 0,8ohm
1* USB-C kabel

1* Uzivatelska pfirucka

cartridge .
Tipy: Pockejte 5 minut, aby se ejuice zcela vsaklo do tovarni hlavy.
4. PInéni ejuice: Posuiite a naplfite ejuice do plniciho otvoru.

5. Nastaveni vystupniho vykonu: Klepnutim na tlacitko Fire 3krat
béhem 2 sekund vstoupite do nastaveni vystupniho vykonu.
Stisknutim a podrzenim tlacitka fire nastavite vystupni vykon od 5 W
do 30 W.

0.4ohm 0.60hm 0.8ohm 1.20hm

Nejlepsi vykon 25W 20W 14W 10w

Kompatibilni Manners R Pro | Manners R Pro | Manners R Pro
Manners R Pro
produkty Manners R Manners R Manners R

Ochrana proti prepéti

Ochrana proti nadmérnému vybiti
Ochrana proti prebiti

Ochrana proti zkratu

Ochrana proti dlouhému potahu 8s
Ochrana proti prehrati

Cartuccia: 2 ml 4 Batteria 9.Luce a led se si vaporizza per piti di 8 secondi.
Cartuccia: 5.Schermo 2.Lit‘zlltu|re la resistenza: estrarre la vecchia resistenza e inserire la
0,6 ohm, KA1 (preinstallata) Suggerimenti: attendere 5 minuti affinché il liquido venga
0,4 ohm, KA1 completamente assorbito nella resistenza. .
0.8 ohm. KA1 4.Riempimento del liquido: fai scorrere e riempi il liquido dal foro di Protezione da sovratensione
’ 4 riempimento. Protezione da scarica eccessiva
1,2 ohm, KA1 Protezione da sovraccarico
Protezione da cortocircuito
% Protezione da interruzione 8s
Protezione da sovratemperatura
5.Regola la potenza di uscita: fare clic sul pulsante di accensione 3
1% aM RP volte in 2 secondi per accedere alla regolazione della potenza di
batteria Manners o uscita. Tieni premuto il pulsante di accensione per regolare la
1 * resistenza Manners R Pro da 0,6ohm potenza in uscita da 5 W a 30 W.
1 * resistenza Manners R Pro da 0,8 ohm
1 * cavo di tipo C
1* Manuale dell'utente
0.40hm 0.60hm 0.8ohm 1.20hm
La migliore 25W 20W 14w 10w
potenza
Prodotti Manners R Pro Manners R Pro Manners R Pro Manners R Pro
compatibili Manners R Manners R Manners R
Italy Italy Italy Italy
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Especificaci m 6.Configuracion de luz LED: haz clic en el fuego botén dos veces

Tamafio: 116,1x21,8mm
Potencia maxima de salida: 30W
Bateria: incorporada 1100mAh
Cartucho: 2ml

Cartucho:

0,6 ohmios, KA1 (preinstalada)
0,4 ohmios, KA1

0,8 ohmios, KA1

1,2 ohmios, KA1

1 * bateria de modales R Pro

1* cartucho Manners R Pro 0.6ohm

1 * cartucho Manners R Pro de 0,8 ohmios.
1 * cable tipo C

1* manual de usuario

Spain
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1.Punta de goteo
2.Puerto de llenado
3.Cartucho
4.Bateria
5.Pantalla

6.Botdn de disparo
7.Control del flujo de aire
8.Puerto tipo C

9.Luz LED

Spain
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Instrucciones

1. Encendido/apagado: haga clic en el boton de disparo 5 veces en
2 segundos.

2. Vapear: hay 2 formas de vapear con Manners R Pro, extraccion
automatica y botén de disparo. El dispositivo dejara de funcionar al
vapear durante 8 segundos.

3. Reemplace el cartucho: saque el cartucho viejo e inserte el
cartucho nuevo.

Consejos: Espere 5 minutos para que el ejuice penetre
completamente en la bobina.

4. Relleno de jugo: Deslice y llene el jugo desde el orificio de

5. Ajuste la potencia de salida: haga clic en el botén de disparo 3
veces en 2 segundos para ingresar al ajuste de potencia de salida.
Mantenga presionado el botén de disparo para ajustar la potencia de
salida de 5W a 30W.

)

)

0.40hm 0.60hm 0.80hm 1.20hm
La Mejor 25W 20w 14W 10w
Potencia
Productos M RPr Manners R Pro Manners R Pro Manners R Pro
Compatibles. anners RET0 1 Manners R Manners R Manners R
Spain
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sucesivamente para establecer diferentes efectos de luz LED.

7. Bloqueo / desbloqueo del boton de encendido: Haga clic en el
botdn de disparo 4 veces continuamente para bloquear /
desbloquear el botén de disparo, cuando los usuarios bloqueados no
pueden vapear pulsando el botén de disparo, pero todavia puede
ajustar la potencia de salida.

Protecciones

Proteccion contra sobretension

Proteccion contra sobredescarga

Proteccion contra sobrecarga

Proteccién contra cortocircuitos

Proteccion contra desconexion en 8 segundos
Proteccion contra sobretemperatura

Spain
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Czech Czech Czech Czech
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lllustrat 6. Cai dat den led: Nh&p vao nut fire hai 1an dé dit higu Gng den led
khac nhau.

. - - ) o PSR, N . 7. Nut fire Lock/unlock: Click vao nut fire 4 4n lién tuc dé khéa/mé
Kich thuoc: 116.1x21.8mm 1.Drip tip 6.Fire button ; 5?‘ / tat nguon: ”hhap Vag;“”' "\:/:’e 5 ‘a“é";"g 2 . v khéa nit fire, khi bi khoa nguoi diing khong thé vape béng cach
Cong suét dau ra téi da: 30W 2 Filling port 7.Airflow control : Yaping: co 2 cach vape bang Manners R Fro, auto-draw va fire. nhan nut fire ma van c6 thé didu chinh cong suat dau ra.

o N Thiét bi sé ngirng hoat dong khi vaping trén 8 giay.

Pin: tich hop 1100mAh 3.Cartridge 8.Type-C port 3. Thay cartridge: l4y cartridge c ra va I4p cartridge vao.
Cartridge: 2ml 4 Battery 9.Led light Loi khuyén: Vui long doi 5 phut dé E-juice ngam hoan toan vao occ.
Cartridge: 5.Screen 4. Fill E-juice: Truot va Fill e-juce vao 16 cham E-juice.

0.60hm, KA1 (duoc gén sén trong may)
0.4ohm, KA1
0.8ohm, KA1
1.2ohm, KA1

1 * Manners R Pro battery

1* Manners R Pro 0.6ohm Cartridge
1* Manners R Pro 0.8ohm Cartridge
1 * Type-C cable

1* User manual

Vietnam
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Vietnam
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5. Diéu chinh cong suat dau ra: nhp vao nt Fire 3 Ian trong 2 giay
dé vao diéu chinh cong suét dau ra. Nhén va gitr nut Fire dé diéu
chinh céng suét dau ra tir 5W dén 30W.

0.40hm 0.60hm 0.80hm 1.20hm
CGong suat 25W 20W 14W 10w
tot nhat
San phadm Manners R pro | Manners RPro. [ Manners RPro | Manners R Pro
tuong thich Manners R Manners R Manners R
Vietnam
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Bao vé qua ap
Béo vé qua xa
Béo vé qua tai
Bao vé ngan mach
bao vé cat 8s

Béo vé qua nhiét

Vietnam
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KK327 Manners R Pro 3R+

eLumukaLms

Pa3smep: 116.1x21.8 mm

MakcumanbHas BbixogHas MolHocTb: 30 BT
AKKYMynaTop: BCTpoeHHbI 1100 MAY
Kaptpumk: 2 mn

KapTtpumx:

0,6 Om, KA1

(NpepBapuTenbHO YCTaHOBMEH)

0,4 Om, KA1

0,8 Om, KA1

1,2 Om, KA1

Ko

eKTauns

1 * BatapeliHbiii mog, Manners R Pro
1 * Kaptpumx Manners R Pro 0,6 Om
1 * Kaptpuax Manners R Pro 0,8 Om
1 * Kabenb Type-C

1 * PykoBoacTBO nonb3osatens

Russia
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OnemeHTbI KOHCTPYKLMM

1.MyHALWTYK

6.KHonka Bkno4eHns

2.3anpaBoyHoe oTBepcTve  7.Perynuposka 3a6opa Boszyxa

3.KapTpuax
4. BatapeiiHbii Mof
5.0kpaH

8.Mopt Type-C
9.CBeToanoaHas noaceeTka

Russia
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WHCTpyKUMs no akcnnyarauumn

1. BKIIOYEHHe / BLIKIIOYEHUE NUTAHNSE: HAXMUTE KHOMKY fire 5 paa B TeueHue
2 cexyHn,

2. Mpouecc napeHus ycTpoiicTea obecnedmsaeTcs AsyMs criocobamm: 6o
NPU 0BBIHON 3ATSHKE, B0 MYTEM HaXATVS KHOMKN fire. YCTPoiicTBO
aBTOMATUYECKY OTKIIOAETCS MPU NapeH Gonee 8 cexyHs.

3. 3ameHa KapTpuaKa: BbIHETE CTapbIil KAPTPUAK W BCTABLTE HOBbIN
Cosertbl: Moxanyicra, Nocne Nepeoii 3anpasku NOAOKANUTE 5 MUHYT, Noka
KWAKOCTb MOSIHOCTBIO BNUTAETCS B UCTIAPUTENb.

4. 3anpaska axeKTopa: BelABUHETE U 3aNpaBETe AKEKTOP U3 OTBEPCTUS ANst
3anpasku

5. HacTpoiika BbIXOAHON MOLLHOCTU: HaXKMUTE KHOMKY BKNOYeHns 3 pasa B
TeyeHne 2 CekyH/l, UToBbl NepeiiTh K HaCTPOMKE BbIXOAHOW MOLLIHOCTH.
HaxmuTe 1 ynepxusaiiTe KHONKY BKMOYeHUs, 4ToBbI OTperynuposaTth
BLIXOAHYIO MOLHOCTL OT 5 BT o 30 Br.

Tabnuua CoBMECTUMOCTY NCapuTene:

0.4 Om 0.6 Om 0.8 Om 1.20m
Pexomenayemast
BbIX0AHAA 25B1 20 Bt 14 Bt 10 Bt
MOLLHOCTE
CoBMeCTUMOCTb C Manners R Pro | Manners R Pro | Manners R Pro
Manners R Pro

npoaykTamm Manners R Manners R Manners R

Russia
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6.HacTpoiika ceeToanoaHON noacBeTku: [Bax/abl nocnegosaTensHO
HaXKMUTE KHOMKY BKITIO4EHMS, YTOBbI YCTaHOBWTL APYroil CBETOBO
achdpekT ceeToamoaa.

7. KHorika 6riokvpoBku / pasbnokuposku fire: Haxmure kHorky fire 4
pasa HenpepbIBHO, YTOGbI 3aBNOoKMpOBaTH / Pa3GroKMpPOBaTL KHOMKY
fire. Kora kHonka fire sanokuposaHa, nonb3osareni He MOryT
OCYLLECTBATL 3aTSHKKY C MOMOLLIbIO HaXaTUs kHonky fire, Ho npu
3TOM MOTYT PerynupoBaTh BbIXOAHYIO MOLLIHOCTb.

Buabl 3awmT ycTpoictea

3alumta ot nepeHanpsikeHns

3alumTa ot YpesmMepHoro paspsia

3alwmra ot nepesapsiaa

3alumTa oT KOPOTKOTO 3aMblkaHst

3alwmra ot neperpesa

Otceyka 3aTskku Npu napeHun Gonee 8 cekyHa

Russia
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Vapefly Technology CO.,LTD.

Add: 2/F,Xinlong Technology Park,No.2 Dawangshan
1st Industry Road,Shajing Town,Bao'an

District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province,China
Tel:(86) 0755-2321 8495

E-mail:info@vapefly.com

http:/iwww.vapefly.com

MADE IN CHINA
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